316288

RESOLUTION OF ESTABLISHMENT No. 636

OF

COUNTY ROADS

(Plat of Lakeland Village No. 6)

WHEREAS, on June 7, 1976, the Board of County Commissioners did pass and approve a Resolution of Intention to Establish "all roads dedicated to the public in the Plat of Lakeland Village No. 6" as recorded in Volume 8 of Plats, Pages 89-92, records of Mason County, Washington, as County Roads; and

WHEREAS, after due Notice and Public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the report submitted by the Mason County Engineer, finds that the establishment is a public necessity and practicable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that the above-mentioned roads be established as a part of the Mason County Road System, and the Mason County Engineer be directed to proceed with said project according to the plans on file.

DATED this 6th day of July, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

276 JUL 8 AM 10:50

REQUEST OF

Board of ...

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor Engineer

Assessor